TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 10-22
June 28, 2011

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

NEWLAND, Anita Supervision Aide
McSweeny Elementary

SIMS, Rebecca L. Substitute Social Services Coordinator
District Wide

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

BALLIGER, Jody F. (name corrected)  Instructional Aide (SH)

(Voluntary reduction in hours) West Valley High School
CORNEJO, Cynthia A. From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

To: Instructional Aide (SH)
Valle Vista Elementary

DARROW, Michelle R. From: Clerk Il
HOPE School
To: Attendance Clerk
Hemet High School

ESTAVILLO, Anthony Custodian |
From: Nutrition Services Dept.
To: Winchester Elementary

GARDNER, William J. From: Groundskeeper llI
To: Groundskeeper |
Maintenance & Operations Dept.

GOMEZ, Belen Instructional Aide (SH)
(Increase in hours) Winchester Elementary
JAUREGUI, Jose J. From: Campus Supervisor I

AdvancePath Academy
To: Custodian | / Campus Supervisor Il
HAAAT Charter School

MANGABAT, Justin D. Classroom Activity Specialist
From: Idyllwild K-8 School
To: Diamond Valley Middle School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/22/11

6/29/11

8/22/11

8/22/11

8/1/11

7/18/11

6/16/11

4/13/11

8/22/11

8/22/11
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EFFECTIVE DATE

RIPPY, Roxanne V. From: Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
To: Bus Driver 6/29/11

Transportation Dept.

HELM, Kara L. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 8/22/11
District Wide

MARISCAL, Amanda J. Classroom Activity Specialist 8/22/11
Whittier Elementary

MONTOYA, Jorge I. Instructional Aide (Classroom) 8/22/11
Western Center Academy

MORRIS, Donna M. Substitute Nutrition Services 8/22/11
District Wide

MUNSINGER, Rory A. Print Services Technician 7/11/11

Print Services

OSBORNE, Tamela L. Instructional Aide (Classroom) 8/22/11
West Valley High School

BAKER, Daniel Facilities Custodian/Groundskeeper 6/29/11
West Valley High School (Revision to eff. date)
VALDEZ, Janice M. Custodian Il 6/16/11

Maintenance & Operations Dept.

CANDLER, Charles H. Substitute Delivery Driver 6/29/11
District Wide

ABRAMOVICH, Valentina Custodian | 8/22/11
HAAAT Charter School
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RESIGNATIONS

ANDRADE, Linda M.

CABRERA, Berenise A.

CANDLER, Charles H.

CUNNINGHAM, Hidemi

DEEMER, Kenneth W.

FLORES, Griselda

LOEFKE, Pamela J.

(Correction to site)

PENG, Sabrina

TOUEY, Shellie R.

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Harmony Elementary

Delivery Driver
Nutrition Services Dept.

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Idyllwild K-8 School

Walk-on Athletic Coach
District Wide

Secretary Il
Human Resources Dept.

Instructional Aide (SH), Supervision Aide,
Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide
Idyllwild K-8 School

Secretary i
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)
Acacia Middle School

RETURING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACHES

CARRASCO, Jesse
DOAK, Joshua
DWINNELL, Craig
FARLEY, Willie
GALINDO, Rene
GALLOWAY, Melissa
LOPEZ, Enrique Robert
RHOADES, Aaron
SUBITH, Trevor
SUTLIFF, JR., David
VIERECK, Bradley

Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Tahquitz High School
Hamilton High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

6/13/11

6/3/11

6/14/11

6/6/11

6/3/11

7/8/11

6/3/11

6/30/11

6/3/11

2011-2012 School Year
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SUMMER / ESY POSITIONS

NICKERSON, Emily K. POWERS, Nicole
PENDERGAST, Karre STEVENS, Telekaki
PENNINGTON, Julie VAZQUEZ, Raul Leal

PERALTA, Maria
PEREZ, James
PERRY, Amber

VOLUNTEER WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACHES

CLAYTON, James Hemet High School
GALLOWAY, Jeffrey Hemet High School
IKA, Salesi Hemet High School
MONTOYA, Ralph Hemet High School
STRUTZ, Steven Hemet High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2010-2011 School Year

2011-2012 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 10-22.

LP:dl



