TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 10-22 June 28, 2011

June 28, 2011 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
NEWLAND, Anita	Supervision Aide McSweeny Elementary	8/22/11
SIMS, Rebecca L.	Substitute Social Services Coordinator District Wide	6/29/11
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		
BALLIGER, Jody F. (name corrected) (Voluntary reduction in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) West Valley High School	8/22/11
CORNEJO, Cynthia A.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (SH) Valle Vista Elementary	8/22/11
DARROW, Michelle R.	From: Clerk III HOPE School To: Attendance Clerk Hemet High School	8/1/11
ESTAVILLO, Anthony	Custodian I From: Nutrition Services Dept. To: Winchester Elementary	7/18/11
GARDNER, William J.	From: Groundskeeper III To: Groundskeeper I Maintenance & Operations Dept.	6/16/11
GOMEZ, Belen (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) Winchester Elementary	4/13/11
JAUREGUI, Jose J.	From: Campus Supervisor II AdvancePath Academy To: Custodian I / Campus Supervisor HAAAT Charter School	II 8/22/11
MANGABAT, Justin D.	Classroom Activity Specialist From: Idyllwild K-8 School To: Diamond Valley Middle School	8/22/11

A COLONIMENT OUT NOTO (C. 1)		EFFECTIVE DATE	
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.			
RIPPY, Roxanne V.	From: Substitute Bus Driver District Wide To: Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	6/29/11	
NEW HIRES			
HELM, Kara L.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	8/22/11	
MARISCAL, Amanda J.	Classroom Activity Specialist Whittier Elementary	8/22/11	
MONTOYA, Jorge I.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Western Center Academy	8/22/11	
MORRIS, Donna M.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	8/22/11	
MUNSINGER, Rory A.	Print Services Technician Print Services	7/11/11	
OSBORNE, Tamela L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) West Valley High School	8/22/11	
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST			
BAKER, Daniel	Facilities Custodian/Groundskeeper West Valley High School	6/29/11 (Revision to eff. date)	
VALDEZ, Janice M.	Custodian II Maintenance & Operations Dept.	6/16/11	
REHIRE			
CANDLER, Charles H.	Substitute Delivery Driver District Wide	6/29/11	
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST			
ABRAMOVICH, Valentina	Custodian I HAAAT Charter School	8/22/11	

EFFECTIVE DATE

RESIGNATIONS		
ANDRADE, Linda M.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	6/13/11
CABRERA, Berenise A.	Classroom Activity Specialist Harmony Elementary	6/3/11
CANDLER, Charles H.	Delivery Driver Nutrition Services Dept.	6/14/11
CUNNINGHAM, Hidemi	Nutrition Services Assistant II Idyllwild K-8 School	6/6/11
DEEMER, Kenneth W.	Walk-on Athletic Coach District Wide	6/3/11
FLORES, Griselda	Secretary II Human Resources Dept.	7/8/11
LOEFKE, Pamela J.	Instructional Aide (SH), Supervision Aid	e, 6/3/11
(Correction to site)	Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide Idyllwild K-8 School	
PENG, Sabrina	Secretary II Jacob Wiens Elementary	6/30/11
TOUEY, Shellie R.	Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School	6/3/11

RETURING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACHES

2011-2012 School Year

CARRASCO, Jesse Hemet High School Hemet High School DOAK, Joshua Hemet High School DWINNELL, Craig FARLEY, Willie Tahquitz High School Hamilton High School GALINDO, Rene GALLOWAY, Melissa Hemet High School LOPEZ, Enrique Robert Hemet High School Hemet High School RHOADES, Aaron Hemet High School SUBITH, Trevor SUTLIFF, JR., David Hemet High School VIERECK, Bradley Hemet High School

EFFECTIVE DATE

SUMMER / ESY POSITIONS

2010-2011 School Year

NICKERSON, Emily K.
PENDERGAST, Karre
PENNINGTON, Julie
PERALTA, Maria
POWERS, Nicole
STEVENS, Telekaki
VAZQUEZ, Raul Leal

PERALIA, Mari PEREZ, James PERRY, Amber

VOLUNTEER WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACHES

2011-2012 School Year

CLAYTON, James
GALLOWAY, Jeffrey
Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 10-22.

LP:dl